

Notice of Community Governance Review

Local Government and Public Involvement in Health Act 2007

Commencement of Review – Invitation for Submissions

Bracknell Forest Council hereby gives notice that the council has commenced a Community Governance Review covering the whole the Borough of Bracknell Forest. The purpose of the review is to enable the Council to consider what changes might be needed to parish and town council ward/ boundary or other governance arrangements.

The Council has published its detailed Terms of Reference document for the review and a copy can be viewed on the Council website at www.bracknell-forest.gov.uk/community-governance-review

The Council is now conducting the first stage of consultation as part of the review process and is inviting residents, local groups and any other interested persons or organisations to submit their views or comments.

The Council welcomes representations from any residents and interested organisations who may wish to comment on the proposals in their local area or on any aspect of the matters under review.

How to contact us:

Anyone wishing to submit a proposal or comment on the review can do so via the following methods:

- Online: Using the council's consultation portal: https://www.bracknell-forest.gov.uk/community-governance-review
- By email: electoral.reviews@bracknell-forest.gov.uk
- In person: By visiting a Bracknell Forest Library and submitting your response in the ballot box.
- By post to:

Community Governance Review
Bracknell Forest Council
Time Square
Market Street
Bracknell
RG12 1JD

The deadline for responding to first stage consultation is Sunday 8 May 2022.

Dated: 28 February 2022

Timothy Wheadon, Electoral Registration and Returning Officer